Connexon Zones

1. Osceola- Mecosta: Lead — Daniel Hofmann

Evart/Hersey/Avondale — Jim Britt
Email: revbritt@gmail.com
Phone: 810-282-8081

Reed City/Brooks Corners — Daniel Hoffman
Email: circuit.rydr21 @protonmail.com
Phone: 269-953-0084

Marion/Leroy/Ashton/Luther — pulpit supply
Email:
Phone:

UM Ministries of Mecosta Co — Jeremy Wicks
Email: revjwiscks@gmail.com
Phone: 517-851-1494

Barryton: Faith — Jeff Laton, pulpit supply
Email:
Phone: 989-246-4442

Ferris Wesley — Kim Bos
Email: pastorkimbos@gmail.com
Phone: 231-557-0574

2. Clare-Isabella: Lead — Lanette Van

Harrison: The Gathering — Ray McClintic
Email: raymcclintic@hotmail.com
Phone: 99-240-6158

Clare — Lanette Van
Email: pastorlane@clareumc.org
Phone: 319-651-9408

Farwell — Ray Francis
Email: drrayfrancis@yahoo.com
Phone: 989-330-9135

Coleman: Faith — Lisa Kelley
Email: pastorlisakelley@gmail.com
Phone: 989-687-5353

Rosebush/Leaton — Anika-Kafi Summers

Email: anikakafisummers@outlook.com

Phone: 313-434-2577
Mt. Pleasant 15t — Don Ferris McCann
Email: pastor@mtpfumc.org
Phone: 989-640-6969
Mt Pl Regional: Shepherd/Countryside/Trinity/Blanchard-Pine River — Bill Chu
Email: wmwchu@gmail.com
Phone: 517-996-2207
Weidman/Winn — Cindi Green
Email: email: pastorcgl5@yahoo.com
Phone: 616-826-5071
CMU Wesley — Audra Hudson-Stone
Email: audra@cmuwes.org
Phone: 517-304-6353
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3. Midland-Gladwin: Lead — Brenda Gordon

Beaverton: First — Cindy Gibbs
Email: pastorcgl5@yahoo.com
Phone: 989-259-9716

Hope/Edenville/Dale — Bill Cleland
Email: bcleland@comcast.net
Phone: 989-975-1500

Sanford — Reed Swanson
Email: Ixxmt@yahoo.com
Phone: 586-202-1894

Midland: 15t — Jeremy Africa
Email: pastor.jeremy.midland@gmail.com (temp)
Phone: 810-964-7242

Midland 1%, assoc — Bethany Maciejewski
Email: maciebet@hotmail.com
Phone: 231-408-8607

Homer/Gordonville — Mike Kelley
Email: pastormikekelley@yahoo.com
Phone: 989-297-7242

Four Points: Hemlock/Nelson/LaPorte/Swan Valley Campuses — Rob Richards
Email: robert.richards80@gmail.com
Phone: 989-751-5818

St. Charles — Brenda Gordon
Email: begordon68@hotmail.com
Phone: 231-631-1055

4. Arenac-Bay-Saginaw: Lead — Eric Kieb

Bay City: Grace East & West campuses — Eric Kieb
Email: eric.kieb@baycitygracechurch.org
Phone: 989-808-4999

Auburn — Carmen Cook
Email: cook.carmen34@gmail.com
Phone: 989-745-4479

Pinconning — Cheryl Mancier
Email: skiinggrammy@hotmail.com
Phone: 248-227-9748

Standish: Beacon of Light/Arenac Co. Christ — Russ Poirier
Email: russ_poirer@yahoo.com
Phone: 231-970-0140

Essexville: St. Luke’s — Seok Lim
Email: seoknamliml@hotmail.com
Phone: 347-885-1948

Freeland — Ernesto Mariano
Email: netomariona@gmail.com
Phone: 248-760-9590

Saginaw: 18t — Amy Terhune
Email: pastoralbt@outlook.com
Phone: 989-274-6363

Frankenmuth — Ryan Wenburg
Email: pastorryanwenburg@fmuthumc.org
Phone: 989-326-6072

Caro/Saginaw New Church — Bob Demyanovich
Email: pastrrobertpaul@gmail.com
Phone: 586-335-3169
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5. lonia- Montcalm: Lead — Mark Mitchell

Edmore: Faith — Lemuel Granada
Email: granadalem@gmail.com
Phone: 231-690-4710

Greenville: 15t — Jeff Williams
Email: jeffwrev@gmail.com
Phone: 269-944-9231

Lakeview: New Life — Mark Mitchell
Email: mimjumc@gmail.com
Phone: 517-416-0204

Pierson: Heritage/Amble — Scott Bouldrey
Email: sbouldrey@gmail.com
Phone: 269-275-2633

lonia: First/lonia Easton — Lamarr Gibson
Email: lvgibson48@gmail.com
Phone: 608-509-6832

Lyons-Muir Federated — Tim Trommater
Email: tim.trommater@gmail.com
Phone: 517-614-9321

Portland — Lenora Combs-Whitecotton
Email: whitecotton.lenora@gmail.com
Phone: 734-624-2984

6. Clinton-Gratiot: Lead — Billie Lou Gillespie

Alma — Lori Sykes
Email: pastorlori@almaumc.com
Phone: 517-775-6556

Ashley/Bannister/Pompeii — Zella Daniel
Email: abp.pastor@gmail.com
Phone: 810-348-9819

Breckenridge/St. Louis — Billie Lou Gillespie
Email: spiritdancer1216@gmail.com
Phone: 810-241-3160

Riverdale: Lincoln Road — Steve Young
Email: syoung4152@aol.com-
Phone: 616-558-0408

Elsie/Shepherdsville — Jung Du Paik
Email: [dpaik@gmail.com
Phone: 703-408-5505

Ovid: United Church — Bryan Simon (UCC)
Email: bryan.a.simon@gmail>com
Phone: 612-432-8541

Carson City/Maple Rapids — lan McDonald
Email: carsoncitypastor2019@outlook.com
Phone: 906-322-5318
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